DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$35.00

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2017-907585

\$873.50 Pgs=3 12/01/2017 02:53 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Stephen C. Crezee

1335 Packing W. Drive #164 Prishop a 93514

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Stephen C. Crezee

same as above

Escrow No. 1705478-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-10-002-078

R.P.T.T. \$ 838.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Adam C. Barker, an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stephen C. Crezee, a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

adn	c 1	m			
Adam C. Bark	er				
STATE OF NE	VADA 1	CHUMEKI ELLO Dwledged before	Me on ,	} ss:	1 30.20
XU K	arker	James			
NOTARY PUE	Mic .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	RC NO	FFICIAL SEAL OCKY GALASSINI OTARY PUBLIC - STATE O Y Commission Expire	F NEW MEXICO is: 290119

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 182 as shown on the official map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, on February 20, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 35464.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\ \	
a. <u>1022-10-002-078</u>						\ \	
b				-		\ \	
C				-		\ \	
d.			,			_	
2.	Type of Property:						
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🐼	Single Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		ook	Page	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Da	ate of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🛮	Mobile Home		otes:		
i.	Other			_			
2 -	Total Valua/Salas Briss	of Dropo	hu / /	\$	215,000.00	1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•	76. 76.	\$	213,000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					215,000.00		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	. 5	1	\$			
d.	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due:	1		838.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			W	× /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Sect	on			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exempti	on:				
5.	Partial Interest: Percenta	age bein	g transferred:	6			
	ndersigned declares and						
	0, that the information						
suppo	rted by documentation if	called u	pon to substantiate t	he infor	mation provided her	ein. Furthermore, the	
parties	agree that disallowance in a penalty of 10% of th	or any	cialmed exemption, to his interest at 1%	ner me	nth Pursuant to NR	S 375 030 the Ruyer	
and Se	eller shall be jointly and	everally li	able for any addition	al amou	nt owed	o 575.000, the bayer	
			asio ioi any asampioni		<i>[1/20]</i>	t	
Signat	ure			Capac	ity		
Signat	ure		/	Capac	ity		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMA	TION	/ _{Bl}	JYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION	
<i></i>	REQUIRED		TION -		(REQUIRE		
					e: Stephen C. Creze	•	
Address: 508 Lovers Leve Addr				dress:	1335 Porluna	W Drive #169	
City: Al amograto City:					Biship (
State MZip: 88310 State					CUZID: 93514		
\		/ /			,		
\\.			JESTING RECORDIN				
	lame: Ticor Title of Neva		crow N	o.: 01705478-020-	RLT		
The	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N,						
City, S	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, N	V 89410					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED